Zertifikat Certificate
Zertifikat Nr. Certificate No.
R 50318850
1hr Zeichen Client Reference
K.S.
Blatt Page
0006
Unser Zeichen Our Reference

Connector Connector without breaking capacity, as page 0001
Change
For Type Designation DF63v-wP-xy(z) (Header)
Value for suffix v: R, C, CR, M, MR or blank
changed to: R, A, C, CA, CR, M, MR or blank
ANLAGE (Appendix): 1.2
Dem Z,ertifikat liegt unsere Priif- und Z,ertifizierungsordnung zugrunde und es bestdtigt die Konformitdt
des Produktes mit den oben genannten Standards und Priifgrundlagen. Zusatzliche Anforderungen
in Liindem, in denen das Produkt in Verkehr gebracht werden soil, miissen zusiitzlich
betrachtet werden. Die Herstellung des zertifizierten Produktes wird iiberwacht.
This certificate is based on our Testing and Certification Regulation and states the conformity
of the product with the standards and testing requirements as indicated above . Any additional
requirements in countries where the product is going to be marketed have to be considered
additionally. The manufacturing of the certified product is subject to surveillance.
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystra8e 2 - 90431 Niirnberg
Tel.: ( +49/221)8 06 - 13 71 e-mail : cert-validity@de.tuv.com
Fax: (+49/221)8 06- 39 35 http: //www.tuv.com/safety
10/tl20 d 04.08 ~ T\JV. TUEV and TUV are reg1s1e1ed trademarks. Uhhsat1on and apphcatlOfl reQu1res prlOf app,oval.
Zertifizierungsstelle
Dipl.-lng. (FH) F. Becker
Certificate No.  R50318850
Our reference  ZJL- MAS- 50032400 004
Appendix No.  1.2
(To be filled in by TÜV Rheinland)
Constructional Data Form for Connector  Page  1/8
TÜV Rheinland   Tokyo, Japan
29 June 2022
   (Place) (Date)
   Hirose Electric Co., Ltd. Kenichi SATO
(Date) (Signature)  (Stamp and Signature of Applicant)
License holder: Hirose Electric.,Ltd.
2-6-3 Nakagawa Chuoh, Tsuzuki-ku, Yokohama 224-8540 Japan
Factory:
HIROSE ELECTRIC(M) SDN BHD.
(Full address)                          LOT720,JALAN SERENDAH 26/17,  HICOM INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,
 SECTION 26, 40000 SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN, MALAYSIA
Type or Model Number: DF63#-*P-3.96DSA(zz),DF63#-*P-3.96DS(zz),DF63#-*S-3.96C(zz),DF63#-*EP-
3.96C(zz),DF63#-*P-7.92DSA(zz), DF63#-*P-7.92DS(zz),DF63v-
1618SCyy(zz),DF63-1618PCyy(zz),DF63-2022SCyy(zz),DF63-2022PCyy(zz),
Kind of device: Connectors
Specifications
Type designation DF63#-*P-3.96DSA(zz),DF63#-*P-3.96DS(zz),DF63#-*S-3.96C(zz),DF63#-*EP-
3.96C(zz), DF63#-*P-7.92DSA(zz), DF63#-*P-7.92DS(zz),DF63v-
1618SCyy(zz),DF63-1618PCyy(zz),DF63-2022SCyy(zz),DF63-2022PCyy(zz),
Contact material Male contact:Brass,tin plating or gold plating
Crimp contact:Copper alloy,tin plating or gold plating
Number of poles 1-6(3.96mm pitch), 2-3(7.92mm pitch)
Rated voltage AC/DC 300V
Rated current
 定格電流（A）
AWG16 AWG18 AWG20 AWG22
DF63-1pin 15 13 11 9
DF63-2pin 14 12 10 8
DF63-3pin 12 10 8 7
DF63-4pin 10 8 7 6
DF63-5pin 10 8 7 6
DF63-6pin 10 8 7 6
DF63-2pin
(Contact pitch
7.92mm)
15 13 11 9
DF63-3pin
(Contact pitch
7.92mm)
12 11 9 8
Mechanical endurance Tin plating:30 times
Gold plating:50 times
Classification   CBC  COC (Non CBC)           other
Number of bendings
(non-rewirable terminals only)
N/A
2022 June 29
Certificate No.  R50318850

   Hirose Electric Co., Ltd. Kenichi SATO
(Date) (Signature)  (Stamp and Signature of Applicant)
TYPE NOMENCLATURE:
1. Header
Example: DF63 v – w   P – x y (z)
        (ⅰ) (ⅱ) (ⅲ) (ⅳ) (ⅴ)(ⅵ)
(ⅰ) Shape
        None：Standard type
        R : Different guide key and guide post position
        M : Low insertion
        C : High click feeling
        A : Without guide post
The combination is as follows: None, R, A, C, CA, CR, M or MR
(ⅱ) Number of contacts: 1 to 6 (iv) =3.96
                                         2 to 3 (iv) =7.92
(ⅲ) Contact type
P: male contact
(ⅳ) Contact pitch :
        3.96: 3.96mm
        7.92: 7.92mm
(ⅴ) Connector type
DSA: straight header
         DS  : right-angle header
(ⅵ)Customer specifications
 none or (01) to (99)
2022 June 29
Certificate No.  R50318850
Our reference  ZJL- MAS- 50032400 004
Appendix No.  1.2
(To be filled in by TÜV Rheinland)
Constructional Data Form for Connector  Page  7/8
TÜV Rheinland   Tokyo, Japan
29 June 2022
   (Place) (Date)
   Hirose Electric Co., Ltd. Kenichi SATO
(Date) (Signature)  (Stamp and Signature of Applicant)
2 Plug Socket
Example: DF63v – w EP - 3.96  C (z)
       (ⅰ) (ⅱ) (ⅲ)  (ⅳ)  (ⅴ) (ⅵ)
(ⅰ) Shape
        None：Panel lock type
        A: Standard type
        R : Different guide key(Panel lock type)
        M : Low insertion force
        C : High click feeling
The combination is as follows: None, R, A, AR, C, CR, CA, CAR, M, MR, MA or MAR
(ⅱ) Number of contacts: 1 to 6
(ⅲ) Contact type
EP: in-line plug
(ⅳ) Contact pitch :3.96mm
(ⅴ) Connector type
C: Crimp housing
(ⅵ)Customer specifications
 none or (01) to (99)
3. Socket
Example: DF63 v – w   S - 3.96  C (z)
         (ⅰ) (ⅱ)  (ⅲ) (ⅳ) (ⅴ)(ⅵ)
(ⅰ) Shape
        None：Standard type
  R : Different guide key
 (ⅱ) Number of contacts: 1 to 6
(ⅲ) Contact type
S: female contact
(ⅳ) Contact pitch :3.96mm
(ⅴ) Connector type
         C  : Crimp housing
(ⅵ)Customer specifications
 none or (01) to (99)
2022 June 29
Certificate No.  R50318850
Our reference  ZJL- MAS- 50032400 004